CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
North Hopkins Water District

Current Rates

Minimum Bills Based on Meter Size

Meter Gals. incl'd. Minimum
Size in Minimum Monthl:i Bill

5/8 x 3/4 inch 2,000 $ 25.12
3/4 inch 3,000 37.38
1 inch 5,000 59.55
1-1/2 inch 10,000 105.65
2inch 15,000 140.45
3 inch 30,000 244.85

Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum

No. of Gallons per Month

First 2,000 Gallons (lump sum)
Next 2,000 Gallons
Next 3,000 Gallons
Next 3,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons

Proposed Rates

Charge per
1,000 gals.

$ 25.12
12.26
9.91
8.76
6.96

Minimum Bills Based on Meter Size

Meter Gals. incl'd. Minimum
Size in Minimum Monthl:i Bill

5/8 x 3/4 inch 2,000 $ 31.58
3/4 inch 3,000 46.99
1 inch 5,000 74.86
1-1/2 inch 10,000 132.81
2 inch 15,000 176.56
3 inch 30,000 307.81

Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum

No. of Gallons per Month

First 2,000 Gallons (lump sum)
Next 2,000 Gallons
Next 3,000 Gallons
Next 3,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons

Charge per
1.000 gals.

$ 31.58
15.41
12.46
11 .01
8.75

Attachment 4

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS
North Hopkins Water District

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Proforma
Operating Revenues

Total Metered Water Sales $ 777,526 $ 32,457 a. $ 809,983
Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 976 976
Misc. Service Revenues 0 0
Other Water Revenues 0 0

Total Operating Revenues $ 778,502 $ 32,457 $ 810,959

Operating Exoenses

Operation and Maintenance
Salaries and Wages - Employees 182,308 182,308
Salaries and Wages - Officers 10,800 10,800
Employee Pensions and Benefits 7,190 4,357 b. 11,547
Purchased Water 386,027 15,308 c. 401 ,335
Purchased Power 19,223 19,223

Materials and Supplies 51,156 51,156
Contractual Services 30,712 3,567 d. 34,279
Transportation Expenses 16,569 16,569
Insurance - General Liability & Other 10,226 10,226
Insurance - Workers Comp 2,132 2,132
Advertising 405 405
Bad Debt Expense 4,974 4,974
Miscellaneous Expenses 1,875 1,875

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 723,597 23,232 746,829

Depreciation Expense 101,344 2,155 e. 103,499
Amortization Expense 1,535 1,535
Taxes Other Than Income 17,119 17, 119

Total Operating Expenses $ 843,595 $ 25,387 $ 868,982

Net Utility Operating Income $ (65,093) $ 7,070 $ (58,023)

Gains (Losses) on Disposition of Utility Property (25,204) 25,204 f. 0

Total Utility Operating Income $ (90,297) 32,274 $ (58,023)

REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

Pro Forma Operating Expenses $ 868,982

Plus: Avg. Annual Principal and Interest Payments g. 125,942
Additional Working Capital h. 25,188

Total Revenue Requirement 1,020,112

Less: Other Operating Revenue 976
Nonutility Income 673
Interest & Rental Income 96

Revenue Required From Retail Rates 1,018,367

Less: Revenue from Sales at Present Rates (809,983)

Required Revenue Increase $ 208,384

Percent Increase 25.7%

Attachment 4a

REFERENCES

a. During 2016 and 2017 the District raised retail rates due to increases in purchased

water expense. This adjustment compensates for both of these changes per the